503879800 06/20/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3926449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICTA IPR PTY LIMITED	04/23/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUDINATE PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	LEVEL 1, 458 WATTLE STREET
City:	ULTIMO, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2007

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15187309

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)626-1700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-326-3939

**Email:** kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012434-0021-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VISHAL V. KHATRI
SIGNATURE:	/Vishal V Khatri/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment3#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page2.tif

PATENT 503879800 REEL: 038961 FRAME: 0093

# CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This deed entered into on 23 APRL . 2009 assigns and confirms the assignment of intellectual property rights by and between.

NICTA IPR Pty Limited, (ACN 118 121 387) an Australian company (hereinafter "NIPR"), of Level 5, 13 Garden Street, Eveleigh, New South Wates 2015, Australia, and

Audinate Pty Limited, (ACN 120 828 008) an Australian company (hereinafter "Audinate"), of Level 4, 223 Anzac Parade, Kensington, New South Wales 2052, Australia

#### THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- By operation of a Deed of Assignment dated 25 March 2008 NIPR has previously assigned to Audinate the inventions set forth in the patents and patent applications (hereinafter "Intellectual Property") listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1.</u>
- Por good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, this agreement confirms that NIPR assigns and/or re-assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Audinate, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Bald on the attached Schedule 1.
- 3 Audinate hereby accepts and assumes full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property listed on the attached <u>5chedule 1</u>.
- 4. This agreement applies in all foreign countries and to all applications claiming priority from the patent applications listed in Schedule 1, and to all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all worldwide patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, as well as for all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applicatione for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for the inventions in any country, together with the right to file such applications for all forms of industrial property protection and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the intellectual Property under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as a Deed on the date first written above

NICTA IPR Pty Limited

Signature of Birector/Socretary

**Audinate Pty Limited** 

Signature of Director/Secretory

CONFIRMATORY RESIDENCE NIPR to Audiente 23March2008 (2005) DOC

1 61

#### SCHEDULE 1

Country	Polent/ Application No.	Filing Date
us	11/400,190	21 April 2006
EP -	06721418.9	21 April 2006
Fitie: Redundant VIPR Ref::N05 02:	Media Packet Streams (inventors: Alda	u Williams and Audień Mins)
Country	Patant/ Application No	Filing Date
wo	PCT/AU2007/000667	17 May 2007
itie: Transmittin	g end Receiving Media Packet Streams Williams and Andrew White) KIPR Refe	NOE:008
Country	Palent/ Application No.	Filing Date
wo	PCT/AU2007/000688	17 May 2007
	No. 19 September 1	for Configuring Receiver Latenc
Title: Systems M	athods and Computer Readable Media i w White and Aldan Williams) NIPR Ref:	NO7 008
Title: Systems M	w White and Alden Williams) NPR Ref:  Palent/ Application No.	Rey 06s
litie: Systèms, M Inventors! Andre	w White and Aldan Williams) NPR Ref:	N67-008

CONFIRMATORY assignment RIPR to Audinoise 23March2009 Draft3 DOC 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/20/2016** 

**PATENT** REEL: 038961 FRAME: 0095